BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON UE 410

In the Matter of

PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY,

Application Regarding Amortization of Boardman Deferral.

DECLARATIONS OF FERCHLAND, STEVENS, GEHRKE, AND MULLINS IN SUPPORT OF JOINT TESTIMONY OF STIPULATING PARTIES

- I, <u>Jaki Ferchland</u>, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:
- 1. My name is Jaki Ferchland. I am [role] in the Manager of the Rates & Regulatory Affairs department at Portland General Electric Company (PGE).
- 2. On behalf of PGE, I sponsored Joint Testimony in this proceeding (Stipulating Parties/200).
- 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, my testimony is true and accurate. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be the same.

DATED this 30th day of May, 2023.

/s/ Jaki Ferchland
Jaki Ferchland, PGE

- I, Bret Stevens, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:
- 1. My name is Bret Stevens. I am a Senior Economist in the Rates, Safety and Utility Performance Program of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (OPUC).
- 2. On behalf of OPUC, I sponsored Joint Testimony in this proceeding (Stipulating Parties/200).
- 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, my testimony is true and accurate. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be the same.

DATED this 30th day of May, 2023.

/s/ Bret Stevens
Bret Stevens, OPUC

- I, Will Gehrke, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:
- 1. My name is Will Gehrke. I am a Economist for the Oregon Citizens' Utility Board (CUB).
- 2. On behalf of CUB, I sponsored Joint Testimony in this proceeding (Stipulating Parties/200).
- 3. To the best of my knowledge and belief, my testimony is true and accurate. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be the same.

DATED this 30th day of May, 2023.

/s/ Will Gehrke Will Gehrke, CUB

- I, <u>Bradley Mullins</u>, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Oregon:
- 4. My name is Bradley G. Mullins. I am an independent consultant on behalf of Alliance of Western Energy Consumers (AWEC).
- 5. On behalf of AWEC, I sponsored Joint Testimony in this proceeding (Stipulating Parties/200).
- 6. To the best of my knowledge and belief, my testimony is true and accurate. If I were asked the same questions today, my answers would be the same.

DATED this 30^{th} day of May, 2023.

/s/ Bradley Mullins
Bradley G. Mullins, AWEC